

Financial Reports


of Fastening Tools & Fasteners Companies

緊固工具與
扣件大廠財報











Updated on April 10, 2026
Monetary unit in millions
except for EPS

Taiwan (in NTD Million)

Companies	Financial Year	Revenue	Gross Profit	Operating Income (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	EPS	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
 MOBILETRON™ AUTOMOTIVE ELECTRONICS	2025	4,003.764	1,196.711	148.684	57.597	0.58	9,199.686 vs. 8,624.480
	2024	3,345.244	839.983	(200.141)	(109.586)	1.11	
	Change (%)	+19.7	+42.5	---	---	-47.7	

Mobiletron's 2025 revenues were NTD 4,003.764 million, up 19.7% from NTD 3,345.244 million in 2024. Net profit was NTD 57.597 million, compared to a loss of NTD 109.586 million in 2024. Total assets increased to NTD 9,199.686 million in 2025 from NTD 8,624.480 million in 2024.

U.S.A (in USD Million)

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales /Revenue	Gross Profit	Operating Income/ Earnings (Loss)	Pre-tax Income/Earning (Loss)	Net Income/ Earning (Loss)	EPS	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
 Chicago Rivet	2025	27.890	4.125	(1.196)	(1.178)	(1.08)	(1.12)	23.301 vs. 23.370
	2024	26.986	1.060	(5.164)	(5.043)	(5.61)	(5.81)	
	Change (%)	+3.3	+289.1	---	---	---	---	
 GRAINGER	2025	17,942	7,009	2,495	2,430	1,808	35.40	8,962 vs. 8,829
	2024	17,168	6,758	2,637	2,584	1,989	38.71	
	Change (%)	+4.5	+3.7	-5.4	-6.0	-9.1	-8.6	
 HILLMAN	2025	1,552.224	---	113.969	56.596	40.305	0.20	2,356.194 vs. 2,330.503
	2024	1,472.595	---	88.801	26.552	17.255	0.09	
	Change (%)	+5.4	---	+28.3	+113.1	+133.5	+122.2	
 TW Illinois Tool Works Inc.	2025	16,044	---	4,216	3,966	3,066	10.49	16,148 vs. 15,067
	2024	15,898	---	4,264	4,422	3,488	11.71	
	Change (%)	+0.9	---	-1.1	-10.3	-12.1	-10.4	
 Ingersoll-Rand.	2025	7,650.9	3,336.3	1,144.6	935.3	581.4	1.45	18,297.2 vs. 18,009.8
	2024	7,235.0	3,170.0	1,300.1	1,132.8	838.6	2.06	
	Change (%)	+5.7	+5.2	-12.0	-17.4	-30.7	-29.6	
 Snap-on	2025	4,743.2	2,385.4	1,327.7	1,335.9	1,016.9	19.19	8,412.3 vs. 7,896.8
	2024	4,707.4	2,377.9	1,345.7	1,373.1	1,043.9	19.51	
	Change (%)	+0.7	+0.3	-1.3	-2.7	-2.5	-1.6	
 Stanley Black & Decker	2025	15,130.4	4,588.3	735.8	417.9	401.9	2.65	21,243.7 vs. 21,848.9
	2024	15,365.7	4,514.4	560.6	241.1	294.3	1.95	
	Change (%)	-1.5	+1.6	+31.3	+73.3	+36.6	+35.9	
 TriMas	2025	645.720	138.160	41.300	24.260	120.140	2.09	1,485.080 vs. 1,324.180
	2024	630.800	129.540	15.170	(4.180)	24.250	1.65	
	Change (%)	+2.3	+6.6	+172.2	---	+395.4	+26.6	

Chicago Rivet's 2025 net sales were USD 27.890 million, up 3.3% from USD 26.986 million in 2024. Net income was a loss of USD 1.08 million in 2025, compared to a loss of USD 5.61 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to USD 23.301 million in 2025 from USD 23.370 million in 2024.

Grainger's 2025 net sales were USD 17,942 million, up 4.5% from USD 17,168 million in 2024. Net earnings were USD 1,808 million in 2025, down 9.1% from USD 1,989 million in 2024. Total assets increased to USD 8,962 million in 2025 from USD 8,829 million in 2024.

Hillman Group's 2025 net sales were USD 1,552.224 million, up 5.4% from USD 1,472.595 million in 2024. Net income was USD 40.305 million in 2025, up 133.5% from USD 17.255 million in 2024. Total assets increased to USD 2,356.194 million in 2025 from USD 2,330.503 million in 2024.

ITW's 2025 revenues were USD 16,044 million, up 0.9% from USD 15,898 million in 2024. Net income was USD 3,066 million in 2025, down 12.1% from USD 3,488 million in 2024. Total assets increased to USD 16,148 million in 2025 from USD 15,067 million in 2024.





Ingersoll Rand's 2025 revenues were USD 7,650.9 million, up 5.7% from USD 7,235.0 million in 2024. Net income was USD 581.4 million in 2025, down 30.7% from USD 838.6 million in 2024. Total assets increased to USD 18,297.2 million in 2025 from USD 18,009.8 million in 2024.

Snap-on's 2025 net sales were USD 4,743.2 million, up 0.7% from USD 4,707.4 million in 2024. Net earnings were USD 1,016.9 million in 2025, down 2.5% from USD 1,043.9 million in 2024. Total assets increased to USD 8,412.3 million in 2025 from USD 7,896.8 million in 2024.



Stanley Black & Decker's 2025 net sales were USD 15,130.4 million, down 1.5% from USD 15,365.7 million in 2024. Net earnings were USD 401.9 million in 2025, up 36.6% from USD 294.3 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to USD 21,243.7 million in 2025 from USD 21,848.9 million in 2024.

Trimas' 2025 net sales were USD 645.720 million, up 2.3% from USD 630.800 million in 2024. Net income was USD 120.140 million in 2025, up 395.4% from USD 24.250 million in 2024. Total assets increased to USD 1,485.080 million in 2025 from USD 1,324.180 million in 2024.

Europe

Companies	Financial Year	Net Sales/ Revenue	Gross Profit	Operating Income/ Operating Profit	Pre-tax Income/Pre-tax Profit (Loss)	Net Income/ Net Profit (Loss)	EPS	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
 (in SEK Million)	2025	168,343	72,212	34,114	33,671	26,420	5.42	202,454 vs. 208,538
	2024	176,771	75,744	38,166	37,800	29,782	6.10	
	Change (%)	-4.8	-4.7	-10.6	-10.9	-11.3	-11.1	
 (in CHF Million)	2025	6,297	---	728	652	513	---	8,105 vs. 8,055
	2024	6,429	---	769	699	558	---	
	Change (%)	-2.1	---	-5.3	-6.7	-8.1	---	
 (in EUR Million)	2025	1,747.926	---	140.163	---	139.724	3.01	2,117.012 vs. 2,210.283
	2024	1,608.737	---	75.642	---	56.006	1.20	
	Change (%)	+8.6	---	+85.2	---	+149.4	+150.8	
 (in EUR Million)	2025	821.7	454.5	---	(11.8)	(30.9)	(0.97)	1,250.7 vs. 1,436.6
	2024	881.8	484.5	--	10.4	(12.6)	(0.40)	
	Change (%)	-6.8	-6.1	---	---	---	---	



 (in CHF Million)	2025	3,045.4	---	324.3	299.7	219.0	5.63	2,512.7 vs. 2,612.2
	2024	3,031.1		350.2	326.3	241.3	6.21	
	Change (%)	+0.4		-7.3	-8.1	-9.2	-9.3	
 (in EUR Million)	2025	37.6	13.9	(22.2)	15.2	(8.6)	3.24	2,126.8 vs. 1,490.8
	2024	17.6	0.3	(33.9)	103.3	68.9	3.56	
	Change (%)	+113.6	+4,533.3	---	-85.2	---	-8.9	

Atlas Copco's 2025 revenues were SEK 168,343 million, down 4.8% from SEK 176,771 million in 2024. Net profit was SEK 26,420 million in 2025, down 11.3% from SEK 29,782 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to SEK 202,454 million in 2025 from SEK 208,538 million in 2024.

Hilti's 2025 net sales were CHF 6,297 million, down 2.1% from CHF 6,429 million in 2024. Net income was CHF 513 million in 2025, down 8.1% from CHF 558 million in 2024. Total assets increased to CHF 8,105 million in 2025 from CHF 8,055 million in 2024.


Lisi Group's 2025 revenues were EUR 1,747.926 million, up 8.6% from EUR 1,608.737million in 2024. Net profit was EUR 139.724 million in 2025, up 149.4% from EUR 56.006 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to EUR 2,117.012 million in 2025 from EUR 2,210.283 million in 2024.

Norma Group's 2025 net sales were EUR 821.7 million, down 6.8% from EUR 881.8 million in 2024. Net profit was a loss of EUR 30.9 million in 2025, compared to a loss of EUR 12.6 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to EUR 1,250.7 million in 2025 from EUR 1,436.6 million in 2024.

SFS' 2025 net sales were CHF 3,045.4 million, up 0.4% from CHF 3,031.1 million in 2024. Net income was CHF 219.0 million in 2025, down 9.2% from CHF 241.3 million in 2024. Total assets decreased to CHF 2,512.7 million in 2025 from CHF 2,612.2 million in 2024.


Vossloh's 2025 net sales were EUR 37.6 million, up 113.6% from EUR 17.6 million in 2024. Net income was a loss of EUR 8.6 million in 2025, compared to EUR 68.9 million gain in 2024. Total assets increased to EUR 2,126.8 million in 2025 from EUR 1,490.8 million in 2024.

Japan (in JPY Million)

Companies	Financial Year		Revenue	Operating Profit (Loss)	Ordinary Profit (Loss)	Net Profit (Loss)	EPS	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
	2025	Ended Nov.	160,619	20,330	22,354	14,334	172.11	267,699 vs. 257,256
	2024		155,517	18,868	19,825	13,439	148.94	
	Change (%)		+3.3	+7.7	+12.8	+6.7	+15.5	
	2026 Prospect		165,000	22,000	23,000	15,400	187.46	
	Change (%)		+2.7	+8.2	+2.9	+7.4	+8.9	

OSG's 2025 revenues were JPY 160,619 million, up 3.3% from JPY 155,517 million in 2024. Net profit was JPY 14,334 million in 2025, up 6.7% from JPY 13,439 million in 2024. Total assets increased to JPY 267,699 million in 2025 from JPY 257,256 million in 2024.

South Korea (in KRW Million)

Companies	Financial Year	Operating Income	Sales Revenue	2025 vs. 2024 Total Assets
	2025	35,396	743,914	669,249 vs. 662,367
	2024	42,854	768,851	
	Change (%)	-17.4	-3.2	

KPF's 2025 operating income was KRW 35,396 million, down 17.4% from KRW 42,854 million in 2024. Sales revenue was KRW 743,914 million in 2025, down 3.2% from KRW 768,851 million in 2024. Total assets increased to KRW 669,249 million in 2025 from KRW 662,367 million in 2024. ■